£	 £
2019/20 	  –	 8,084,822
2020/21 	 5,710,732	 5,454,256
2021/22 	 1,283,974	 1,015,974
2022/23	  300,000	  –

 	  7,294,706	 14,555,052

15	 IFRS 16 LEASE

The Seirbheis has applied IFRS using the modified retrospective approach and therefore comparative
periods are not restated.

The following reconciliation to the opening balance for the lease liabilities as at 2 April 2019 is based up
on the operating lease obligations as at 1 April 2019:

Minimum lease payments under operating leases at 1 April 2019 2,575,904

Short-term and low value leases not recognised as liabilities (29,904)

Gross lease liabilities as at 2 April 2019 2,546,000

Effect of discounting using the incremental borrowing rate at 2 April 2019 627,611

Present value of lease liabilities at 2 April 2019 1,919,389

Present value of finance lease liabilities under IAS 17 at 1 April 2019 –

Lease liabilities recognised as at 2 April 2019 1,919,389

The cumulative impact of the changes made to the Statement of Financial Position as at 2 April 2019 for
the adoption of IFRS 16 is summarised as follows:

	 1 April 2019 as	 IFRS 16
	 previously reported 	 reporting effect	 2 April 2019
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment	 £657,621	 £1,919,389	 £2,577,010

Total assets	 £4,710,797	 £1,919,389	 £6,630,186

Current liabilities
Lease liabilities	  – 	  £(130,097)	  £(130,097)

Non-current liabilities
Lease liabilities	  – 	 £(1,789,292)	  £(1,789,292)

Total liabilities	 £(4,010,973)	 £(1,919,389)	  £(5,930,362)

Net assets	 £699,824	  – 	 £699,824

14	 GEALLTANASAN RIOCHDACHAIDH

Mar aig 31 Màrt 2020 bha ro-ghealltanasan chùmhnantan riochdachaidh de £7,294,706 (2019:
£14,555,052). Tha an gealltanas seo ri phàigheadh thar 3 bliadhna (2019: 3 bliadhna) mar a leanas:

	 2020	 2019
	 £	 £
2019/20 	  –	 8,084,822
2020/21	 5,710,732	 5,454,256
2021/22	 1,283,974	 1,015,974
2022/23	  300,000	  –

	  7,294,706	 14,555,052

15	 GABHALTAS IFRS 16

Tha an t-Seirbheis air IFRS a chur an sàs a’ cleachdadh a’ mhodh-obrach ais-ghabhalach atharraichte agus
mar sin chan eil amannan coimeasach air an ath-aithris.

Tha an rèiteachadh a leanas ris a’ chothromachadh fosglaidh airson nan do-mhaoinean gabhaltais mar aig 2